are non-interest rate sensitive.

(in thousands of Canadian dollars)

Mar 31

2018

$

Jun 30

2018

$

Sept 30

2018

$

Dec 31

2018

$

Mar 31

2019

$

Interest sensitive

Total assets 2,997,721 3,182,230 3,312,439 3,469,943 3,624,707

Total liabilities  2,796,020 2,973,030 3,085,610 3,225,302 3,438,275

Total interest rate sensitivity gap 201,701 209,200 226,829 244,641 186,432

Non-interest sensitive

Total assets 50,335 51,576 50,864 52,465 50,573

Total liabilities and equity 252,036 260,776 277,693 297,106 237,005

Total interest rate sensitivity gap (201,701) (209,200) (226,829) (244,641) (186,432)

HomeEquity Bank

Basel III Pillar 3 Disclosures

March 31, 2019

19

TABLE 14. Interest rate risk (continued)

Interest rate sensitivity

The following table provides the potential before-tax impact of an immediate and sustained 100 bps increase or decrease in interest rates on

net interest income.  These sensitivities are hypothetical and should be used with caution.

(in thousands of Canadian dollars)

Mar 31

2018

$

Jun 30

2018

$

Sept 30

2018

$

Dec 31

2018

$

Mar 31

2019

$

Before-tax impact on net income of:

   100 bps increase in interest rates 428 459 579 954 904

   100 bps decrease in interest rates (428) (459) (579) (954) (904)

HomeEquity Bank

Basel III Pillar 3 Disclosures
March 31, 2019

20

Modified Capital Disclosure Template

The following summarizes the Bank’s interim Basel III Pillar 3 disclosures as at March 31, 2019:

Modified Capital Disclosure Template (in thousands of Canadian dollars) Amounts

Common Equity Tier 1 capital:  instruments and reserves

1 Directly issued qualifying common share capital (and equivalent for non-joint stock

companies) plus related stock surplus
152,745

2 Retained earnings  63,457

3 Accumulated other comprehensive income (and other reserves) (166)

4 Directly issued capital subject to phase out from CET1 (only applicable to non-joint

stock companies)

5 Common share capital issued by subsidiaries and held by third parties (amount

allowed in group CET1)

6 Common Equity Tier 1 capital before regulatory adjustments 216,036